CALL FOR NOMINATIONS

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, and particularly to the electors of the Founders Village Metropolitan District/Villages at Castle Rock Metropolitan District No. 4 of Douglas County, Colorado:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that an election will be held on Tuesday, the 3rd day of May 2022, between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m. At that time three directors will be elected to serve three-year terms and one director will be elected to serve a one-year term.

Eligible electors of the Founders Village Metropolitan District/Villages at Castle Rock Metropolitan District No. 4 interested in serving on the Board of Directors may obtain Self-Nomination and Acceptance Forms from:

Kammy K. Tinney, Designated Election Official Phone: 970-669-3611 Email: <u>kammyt@pcgi.com</u> District Website: www.foundersvillagemetro.org

The office of the Designated Election Official, 550 West Eisenhower Blvd. Loveland, Colorado 80537, is open Monday through Friday from 8:30 A.M. to 5:00 P.M.

The deadline to submit Self-Nomination and Acceptance forms to the Designated Election Official is Friday, February 25, 2022 by 5:00 p.m. (not less than 67 days prior to the regular election). Affidavit of Intent to Be a Write-In Candidate forms must be submitted to the office of the Designated Election Official by the close of business on Monday, February 28, 2022 (the 64th day before the election).

Founders Village Metropolitan District at Castle Rock Metropolitan District No. 4 By: <u>/s/ Kammy Tinney</u> Designated Election Official

Publish In: Douglas County News Press

Publish On: Thursday, February 3, 2022 (one-time only)